percent of General fund revenues.

-96-

CITY OF NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2015

Note 8: PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

During 2015, the City implemented several new accounting pronouncements issued by the Governmental Accounting
Standards Board (GASB), including Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions - an
Amendment of GASB Statement No. 27 and Statement No. 71, Pension Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent
to the Measurement Date - an Amendment of GASB Statement No. 68, for the year ended December 31, 2015.  These
standards required a retroactive implementation which resulted in the restatement of beginning balances in the
December 31, 2014 financial statements. Changes related to these standards are reflected in the financial statements and
schedules and related disclosures are included in Notes 4 and 5.

As a result of the restatement of beginning balances, the following schedule reconciles the previously reported
December 31, 2014 balances to the December 31, 2015 financial statements:

Net Position
January 1, 2015 Net Position

as Previously Prior Period January 1, 2015
Reported Restatement (1) as Restated

Governmental activities 29,001,229$   (2,494,897)$   26,506,332$

Business-type activities 20,970,252$   (763,147)$   20,207,105$

Business-type activities - proprietary funds
Water Utility 10,232,832$   (408,677)$   9,824,155$
Sewer Utility 9,137,871   (260,247)   8,877,624
Sanitary Collection 401,730   (48,772)   352,958
Storm Water 1,294,103   (45,451)   1,248,652
Solid Waste (96,284)   -   (96,284)

Total business-type activities - proprietary funds 20,970,252$   (763,147)$   20,207,105$

(1)  To record beginning net pension liability, deferred inflows of resources and deferred outflow of resources
at December 31, 2014.

December 31, 2015

Fund

-97-

jolenem
Sticky Note
Marked set by jolenem

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK

INTENTIONALLY

-98-

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION

CITY OF NORTH MANKATO

NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2015

-99-

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK

INTENTIONALLY

-100-

CITY OF NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA